# OP \$90.00 8592768

ETAS ID: TM329270

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version vr.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment to Patent & Trademark Security Agreement

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frank-Lin Distillers Products, Ltd.		01/16/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 3000 West
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	US Bank: UNITED STATES

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85927684	BEYOND ORDINARY
Serial Number:	85734747	WILD BUCK WHISKEY
Serial Number:	85390194	CZAR RED

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-370-4750

**Email:** ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Dwayne C. Houston

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F153502
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Robin Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0622 source=TM Cover sheet and Amendment to Patent & TM Sec. Agr#page2.tif source=TM Cover sheet and Amendment to Patent & TM Sec. Agr#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0623

### AMENDMENT TO

# PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement is entered into as of January <u>16</u>, 2015 by and between Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Wells Fargo") and Frank-Lin Distillers Products, Ltd., a California corporation ("Grantor").

### RECITALS

- A. Wells Fargo and Grantor previously entered into a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), which was dated October 7, 2013, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark office on April 9, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5257/0287. (Capitalized terms that are used but not defined herein shall have the meanings provided for in the Agreement.)
  - B. Wells Fargo and Grantor now desire to amend the Agreement as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the parties hereby represent, warrant, covenant and agree as follows:

### **AGREEMENT**

The Patent and Trademark Security Agreement is hereby amended by deleting the following Trademarks from Exhibit B to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement:

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION/ SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE OR ISSUE DATE
BEYOND ORDINARY	85927684	05/09/13
WILD BUCK WHISKEY	85734747	09/21/12
CZAR RED	85390194	08/04/11

Borrower represents and warrants that it has no right, title or interest in the foregoing Trademarks.

This Agreement may be executed in any number of, and by different parties hereto on, separate counterparts, all of which, when so executed, shall be deemed an original, for all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

FRANK-LIN DISTILLERS PRODUCTS, LTD., a California corporation

Name: AwiHory M. DED

Title: 11P & CFO

BANK:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Cungo Vacc.
Title:

-2-